# 506910061 10/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6956886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HELMUT HIRSCHMANN	07/13/2021
GEORG WITTMANN	09/01/2021
EDMUND ZÄUNER	07/13/2021
RALPH BROCKE	07/13/2021
SEBASTIAN HAAS	07/28/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEHN SE + CO KG
Street Address:	HANS-DEHN-STRASSE 1
City:	NEUMARKT/OPF.
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	92318

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16622611

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (631)249-4471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6312497500

**Email:** gbodner@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD T. BODNER

**Address Line 1:** 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 120

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1374-236 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD T. BODNER
SIGNATURE:	/gerald t. bodner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentofInvention#page1.tif

source=AssignmentofInvention#page2.tif
source=AssignmentofInvention#page3.tif

nsideration,	For:  □ U.S. Application: □ U.S. Provisional Application: □ U	torney's Docket No.: 13/4	1-230 PC 1/US			PAILI
U.S. Patent, or   Present Owners	U.S. Patent; or   Present Owne				U.S. Application	n;
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION  In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Doll .00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable isideration,  SIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)  Helmut Hirschmann  Name  Mame  Murrhund Advest  Georg Wittmann  Name  Georg Wittmann  Name  Geißäcker 16 92234 Berg, Germany  Address  Address  Edmund Zäuner  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION  In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do. 0.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable is ideration,  SIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)  Helmut Hirschmann    Georg Wittmann   Name				☐ U.S. Patent; or ☐ PCT Applicatio	n
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Doll. 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable sideration,  SIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)  Helmut Hirschmann    Georg Wittmann     Name	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do. 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable sideration,  SIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)  Helmut Hirschmann  Same  Mame  Mame  Mame  Mame  Marking All Str. All Str. In Schloss 8  Geißäcker 16  92248 Berg, Germany  Address  Address  Edmund Zäuner  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4  92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Südring 31  98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3  91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in P			By:	☑ Inventors or ☐	Present Owners
SIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)  Helmut Hirschmann  Name  Methods for AB ,	SIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)  Helmut Hirschmann  Name  Maricus All  In-Schloss 8  92348 Berg, Germany  Address  Edmund Zäuner  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4  92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3  91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:		ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTIO	N	*
Helmut Hirschmann   Georg Wittmann   Name	Helmut Hirschmann  Name  Murring of All Im Schloss 8 92348 Berg, Germany  Address  Edmund Zäuner  Name  Ralph Brocke  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Südring 31 98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:	.00), the receipt of which i				
Name Musiculate AB   Geißäcker 16   92348 Berg, Germany   Address    Edmund Zäuner   Ralph Brocke   Name   Name    Wiesenhaidstrasse 4   Südring 31   92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany   98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany   Address    Sebastian Haas   Name   Kirchenweg 3   91249 Weigendorf, Germany   Address    Ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Name   Munitable All     Im Schloss 8   Geiβäcker 16     92348 Berg, Germany   Address     Edmund Zäuner   Ralph Brocke     Name   Name     Wiesenhaidstrasse 4   Südring 31     92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany   98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany     Address   Address     Sebastian Haas   Name     Kirchenweg 3     91249 Weigendorf, Germany     Address     Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:	SIGNOR: (inventor(s) or persor	n(s) or entity(ies) who ow	n the invention)		
Name Musiculate AB   Geißäcker 16   92348 Berg, Germany   Address    Edmund Zäuner   Ralph Brocke   Name   Name    Wiesenhaidstrasse 4   Südring 31   92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany   98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany   Address    Sebastian Haas   Name   Kirchenweg 3   91249 Weigendorf, Germany   Address    Ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Name   Munitable All     Im Schloss 8   Geiβäcker 16     92348 Berg, Germany   Address     Edmund Zäuner   Ralph Brocke     Name   Name     Wiesenhaidstrasse 4   Südring 31     92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany   98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany     Address   Address     Sebastian Haas   Name     Kirchenweg 3     91249 Weigendorf, Germany     Address     Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:					
Name Murrensett AB   Geißäcker 16   92348 Berg, Germany   92283 Lauterhofen, Germany   Address   Address    Edmund Zäuner   Ralph Brocke   Name   Name    Wiesenhaidstrasse 4   Südring 31   92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany   98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany   Address    Sebastian Haas   Name   Kirchenweg 3   91249 Weigendorf, Germany   Address    Ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows	Name   Munities   Manie   Munities   Manie   Munities   Manie   Munities   Manie   Munities   Manie	TTologout TTimeslamana		C W/:44		*
Im-Schloss 8   Geiβäcker 16   92283 Lauterhofen, Germany   Address	Company   Com				1(1	
Im-Schloss-8 92348 Berg, Germany  Address  Edmund Zäuner  Name  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows	Geiβäcker 16   92283 Lauterhofen, Germany   Address			1100000		
Edmund Zäuner  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Edmund Zäuner  Name  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Südring 31 98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed to the followed as a signed and this was recorded in PTO add the followed as a signed and this was recorded and the signed and this was recorded as a signed as a sig			Geißäcker 16		
Edmund Zäuner  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Edmund Zäuner  Name  Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Südring 31 98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the followed as the same of the sa				ofen, Germany	
Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:	Address		Address		
Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:				,	
Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is a sign of the sign of th					
Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:	D.1		DIID I		
Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Sidring 31 98693 Ilmenau/Oberpörlitz, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Wiesenhaidstrasse 4 92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  Seignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is person or entity to whom the previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following signment is person or entity to whom the previously as a signment is person or entity to whom the previously	The state of the s				
92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3  91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3  91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following the following specific properties of the following properties of the fol	rume		Nume .	,	
92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3  91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	92334 Berching/Pollanten, Germany  Address  Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3  91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following the following specific properties of the following properties of the fol	Wiesenhaidstrasse 4	i i	Südring 31		
Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Sebastian Haas  Name  Kirchenweg 3  91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following the state of the st		n. Germany		Oberpörlitz, Ger	rmany
Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:					
Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:					
Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:			٠.		
Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:					
Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Kirchenweg 3 91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follows:	, a	Sebastian Haas		<del></del>	
91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following the following statement is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following statement in the following statement is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following statement is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following statement is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following statement is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following statement in the following statement is the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement		Name			+ 4
91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	91249 Weigendorf, Germany  Address  ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following the following state of th		17. 1		and the second	
Address ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	Address ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follo	•		·		1
ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follow	ssignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the follo	in.		, Germany		
			Address	•		
				•		
		ssignment is by person or entity to	whom invention was prev	viously assigned and th	is was recorded in PT	O add the followi
Recorded on Reel Frame	Recorded on Reel Frame		•	<del>-</del>		
Recorded til	Recorded oil Recorded oil	Recorded on	. D <sub>04</sub>	<b>1</b>	Frame	
		Necolded on	IVEC		. 101110	

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

U.S. Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_

maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(f)

(g)

 $\boxtimes$ 

priority

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on the day and year set forth below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

Date: X 13 07 21

Date of signing

Date: X 01.09, 2021

Date of signing

Date: X 13.07 21

Date of signing

Date: X 13.07 21

Date of signing

Date: X 13.7 21

Sebastian-Haas

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057726 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 10/07/2021** 

examination thereof.

above.